Doc#. 1511846071 fee: \$50.00 UNOFFIC Adate: 04/28/2015/09:08 AM Pg: 1 of 1 Clark County Resolder of Deeds *RHSP:\$9.00 RPRF:\$1.00 FEES Applied

PREPARED BY:

BMO Harris Bank, N.A. PO Box 2058 Milwaukee WI 53201

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BMO Harris Bank, N.A. PO Box 2058 Milwaukee WI 53201

SUBMITTED BY: TRISHA TURNER

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): DOUGLAS STACHOWIAK AND AMALIA T STACHOWIAK, HIS WIFE, AS TENANTS

BY THE ENTIRETY

Original Instrument No: 0420102208

Original Recording Date: 07/19/2004 Date of Note: <u>06/15/2004</u>

Legal Description: LOT 18 IN J.W. PRASSAS FOREST VIEW ADDITION TO GLENCOE 2ND UNIT, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF A PART OF THE S 1/2 OF THE SE 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 42 N, RANGE 12, E OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEPHDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN #: <u>04-12-211-010-0000</u> County: Cook County, State of IL

Property Address: 745 ELDER CT. GLENCOE, IL 60022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrumenato be executed on this date of 04/27/2015.

BMO Harris Bank, N.A. successor by merger with SUBURBAN BANK OF BARRINGTON

By: Debbie Smith Title: Vice President

Debbi Smith

State of WI County of Waukesha

Clert's Org This instrument was acknowledged before me on 04/27/2015 by Debbie Smith, Vice President of BMO Harris Bank, N.A. successor by merger with SUBURBAN BANK OF BARRINGTON, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

TRISHA TURNER **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WISCONSIN

Notary Public: Trisha Turner

usha Tunner

My Commission Expires:

08/26/2018

Resides in: Waukesha